900611512 04/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900594355

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY (successor of) The Boatmen#s National Bank of St. Louis	01/27/2021	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knit-Rite, LLC (f/k/a/ Knit-Rite, Inc.)	
Street Address:	120 Osage Avenue	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0962906	KNIT-RITE
Registration Number:	1207095	COMPRESSOGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

913-647-9050 Phone:

Email: cdw@hoveywilliams.com

Andrew G. Colombo/Hovey Williams LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew G. Colombo
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew G. Colombo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=1649556 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0186

900611512

source=1649556_1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0187

27-Jan-2021 15:46 18168754075 Fax p.2

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 27th Day of January, 2021, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to THE BOATMEN'S NATIONAL BANK OF ST. LOUIS (collectively "Lender"), in favor of Knit-Rite, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Knit-Rite, Inc., a Delaware corporation) ("Borrower").

The Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest granted pursuant to a Security Agreement dated February 28, 1992, and recorded with United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 1992, at reel and frame number 0850/0976, with respect to all of Borrower's intellectual property against which the interest was secured under the Security Agreement and any and all amendments and restatements thereto, including but not limited to the trademarks described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Kara Miller De Name: Relationshy range

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0188** 27-Jan-2021 15:47 Fax 18168754075 p.3

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL/REG, NO.
KNIT-RITE	Serial No.: 72/418,421
	Filed: March 15, 1972
	Registration No.: 962,906
	Issued: July 3, 1973
COMPRESSOGRIP	Serial No.: 73/283,557
	Filed: October 27, 1980
	Registration No. 1,207,095
	Issued: September 7, 1982

TRADEMARK REEL: 007263 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 02/01/2021